Language

vana ] eumuative|
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid English 773 96.5 96.5 96.5
Spanish 28 35 35 100.0}
Total 801 100.0 100.0
What is your Gender?
Valid cumuaive
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 396 49.4 49.4 49.4
Female 405 50.6 50.6 100.0}
Total 801 100.0 100.0

Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the
wrong track?

vang | cumaative)
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

Valid Right 276 34.5 34.5 34.5

direction

Wrong 442 55.2 55.2 89.7

track

Undecided 83 10.3 10.3 100.00

Total 801 100.0 100.0

How likely are you to vote in the election for President in 2016--very
likely, somewhat likely, 50-50 or not likely?

Valid cumurative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very likely 744 92.9 92.9 92.9
Somewhat 32 3.9 3.9 96.8
likely
50-50 15 1.9 1.9 98.7
not likely 10 1.3 1.3 100.0§
Total 801 100.0 100.0
Are you currently registered as a Democrate, Republican,
Independent/Other?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 328 41.0 41.0 41.0
Republican 326 407 40.7 817




Independen
t/Othrer
Total

147
801

18.3

100.0

18.3

100.0

100.0

Thinking about the upcoming presidential primaries and caucuses
early next year, do you think you will vote/lean toward voting in your
state's Democratic contest, Republican contest, or do you think you

will skip the primary season and vote next November?

Valid cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

Valid Vote in

Demaocratic

primary/cau 298 37.2 37.2 37.2

cus

Vote in

Republican

primary/cau 352 44.0 44.0 81.1

cus

Skip

Primaries/c

aucuses. 130 16.2 16.2 97.4

Vote in

November

Undecided 21 2.6 2.6 100.0]

Total 801 100.0 100.0

If the Democratic Primary for President was held today, and the
candidates were (RANDOMIZE) Joe Biden, Lincoln Chafee, Hillary
Clinton, Martin O'Malley, Bernie Sanders, or Jim Webb, for whom
would you vote or lean toward?

vangcumaative)
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hillary 177 22.1 59.5 59.5
Clinton
Bernie 45 5.6 15.2 74.7
Sanders
Joe Biden 47 5.9 15.9 90.6
Jim Webb 3 A4 1.0 91.6
Martin
OMalley 5 7 1.8 93.4
Lincoln
Chafee 3 3 9 94.3
Other 5 .6 1.6 95.9
Undecided 12 15 4.1 100.0
Total 298 37.2 100.0
IMissing System 503 62.8
Total 801 100.0




If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held
today who would be your first choice to win the Republican
nomination? (RANDOMIZE LIST)

valid cumuaive
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
\Valid Jeb Bush 40 4.9 11.3 11.3}
Rand Paul 12 15 3.4 14.6
Scott
Walker 7 .9 2.0 16.6
Ted Cruz 20 2.5 5.8 22.4
Marco
Rubio 67 8.4 19.2 41.6
Ben Carsong 36 45 10.3 51.9]
Donald 111 13.8 315 83.4
Trump
Mike
Huckabee 5 .6 1.4 84.7
Chris
Christie 14 1.8 4.1 88.8]
Carly 29 3.7 8.3 97.2
Fiorina
John
Kasich 6 .8 1.7 98.94
Undecided 4 5 11 100.0]
Total 352 44.0 100.0
JMissing System 449 56.0
Total 801 100.0

First, Take Hillary Clinton. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally
favorable or generally unfavorable?

Valid cumurative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 326 40.7 40.7 40.7
g”fa"orab' 430 53.7 53.7 94.4
you are
undecided 42 53 5.3 99.7
you've
never
heard of 2 3 .3 100.04
this public
figure
Total 801 100.0 100.0




unfavorable?

Is your opinion of Jeb Bush generally favorable or generally

Valid cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

\Valid Favorable 340 42.5 42.5 42.5

g”fa"orab' 375 46.8 46.8 89.3}

You are

undecided 84 10.4 10.4 99.7

You've

never

heard of 2 3 .3 100.0}

this public

figure

Total 801 100.0 100.0

Is your opinion of Scott Walker generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

vagcumaative)
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

Valid Favorable 218 27.3 27.3 27.3]

g”favorab' 372 46.4 46.4 73.7

You are

undecided 158 19.7 19.7 93.4

You've

never

heard of 53 6.6 6.6 100.04

this public

figure

Total 801 100.0 100.0

Is your opinion of Ben Carson generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

Valid cumuaive
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
\Valid Favorable 421 52.6 52.6 52.6
gnfavorab' 241 30.1 30.1 82.7
You are
undecided 113 14.1 14.1

96.8I



You've
never
heard of
this public
figure
Total

26

801

3.2

100.0

3.2

100.0

100.0§

Is your opinion of Rand Paul generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

vagcumaative)
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

\Valid Favorable 181 22.6 226 226

g”fa"orab' 509 63.5 63.5 86.1

You are

undecided 87 10.9 10.9 97.0§

You've

never

heard of 24 3.0 3.0 100.0

this public

figure

Total 801 100.0 100.0

Is your opinion of Mike Huckabee generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

valid cumuaive
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

Valid Favorable 246 30.8 30.8 30.8]

g”fa"orab' 454 56.7 56.7 87.5

You are

undecided 83 10.4 10.4 97.8]

You've

never

heard of 17 2.2 2.2 100.04

this public

figure

Total 801 100.0 100.0

Is your opinion of Marco Rubio generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

vane - eumuaive)

Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 408 50.9 50.9 50.9
Unfavorabl 320 39.9 39.9 90.8

e




You are
undecided

You've
never
heard of
this public
figure
Total

64

801

8.0

11

100.0

8.0

11

100.0

98.9I

100.0§

Is your opinion of Bernie Sanders generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

Valid cumuaive
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

\Valid Favorable 255 31.9 31.9 31.9

g”favorab' 417 52.1 52.1 84.0

You are

undecided 99 12.3 12.3 96.3]

You've

never

heard of 30 3.7 3.7 100.0

this public

figure

Total 801 100.0 100.0

Is your opinion of Donald Trump generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

valid cumuaive
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

\Valid Favorable 289 36.1 36.1 36.1

g”fa"orab' 471 58.8 58.8 94.9f

You are 39 4.9 4.9 99.8}

unecided

You've

never

heard of 2 2 .2 100.0

this public

figure

Total 801 100.0 100.0

Now lets jump to possible matchups in the general election in 2016. If
the presidential election was tomorrow and the candidates were
Republican Jeb Bush and Democrat Hillary Clinton, who would you

vote for?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Jeb Bush 393 49.1 49.1 49.1]



Hillary
Clinton
You are
Undecided

Total

328

80

801

40.9

10.0

100.0

40.9

10.0

100.0

90.0

100.0]

If the Presidential election was tomorrow and the candidates were
Republican Scott Walker and Democrat Hillary Clinton, who would you

vote for?
valid cumuaive
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
\Valid Scott

Walker 364 455 45,5 45.5
Hillary 363 45.4 45.4 90.9]
Clinton
You are
Undecided 73 9.1 9.1 100.0§
Total 801 100.0 100.0

If the Presidential election was tomorrow and the candidates were
Republican Ben Carson and Democrat Hillary Clinton, who would you

vote for?
vagcumaative)
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

\Valid Ben Carsonj 414 517 517 517

Hillary 316 39.5 39.5 91.2

Clinton

You are

Undecided 70 8.8 8.8 100.04

Total 801 100.0 100.0

If the Presidential election was tomorrow and the candidates were
Republican Rand Paul and Democrat Hillary Clinton, who would you

vote for?
Valid cumu ahve
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

Valid Rand Paul 323 40.3 40.3 40.3}

Hillary 353 44.1 441 84.4

Clinton

You are

Undecided 125 15.6 15.6 100.00

Total 801 100.0 100.0




If the Presidential election was tomorrow and the candidates were
Republican Mike Huckabee and Democrat Hillary Clinton, who would
you vote for?

valid cumu ahve
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid Mike 350 43.6 43.6 43.6
Huckabee
Hillary 381 475 475 91.2
Clinton
You are
Undecided 71 8.8 8.8 100.0
Total 801 100.0 100.0

If the Presidential election was tomorrow and the candidates were
Republican Donald Trump and Democrat Hillary Clinton, who would
you vote for?

valid cumuaive
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

valid Donald 368 45.9 45.9 45.9]

Trump

Hillary 356 445 445 90.4

Clinton

You are

Undecided 77 9.6 9.6 100.0§

Total 801 100.0 100.0

If the Presidential election was tomorrow and the candidates were
Republican Marco Rubio and Democrat Hillary Clinton, who would you

vote for?
vagcumaative)
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
\alid M
al arco 403 50.4 50.4 50.4
Rubio
Hillary 338 42.2 42.2 92.6
Clinton
You are
Undecided 59 7.4 7.4 100.04
Total 801 100.0 100.0
Did you watch the CNN Republican Debate on Wednesday night?
vagcumaative)
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
\Valid Yes 630 78.7 78.7 78.7
No 148 18.5 18.5 97.2
You are 22 2.8 2.8 100.0f
Unsure
Total 801 100.0 100.0




Who do you think won the debate?

vangcumaaive)
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
\alid Carl
al ary 307 38.4 38.4 38.4
Fioriana
Jeb Bush 83 10.4 10.4 48.8
Rand Paul 32 4.0 4.0 52.8
Scott
Walker 13 1.6 1.6 54.5
Ted Cruz 17 2.1 2.1 56.6
Marco 90 113 113 67.9]
Rubio
Ben Carsonf 40 5.0 5.0 72.6]
Donald 112 14.0 14.0 g6.9]
Trump
Mike
Huckabee 10 1.3 1.3 88.1
Chris
Christie 33 4.1 4.1 92.2
John
Kasich 47 5.8 5.8 98.1
Not Sure 15 1.9 1.9 100.0}
Total 800 99.9 100.0
IMissing System 1 A
Total 801 100.0
What is your age category?
vang | cumaative)
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-34 93 11.6 11.6 11.6
Years
35-54 231 28.8 28.8 40.4
Years
55-74 341 42.6 42.6 83.0
Years
75+ 136 17.0 17.0 100.0
Total 801 100.0 100.0
Ethnic background/ancestry is?
vagcumaative)
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
\alid White/C
al heftauc 521 65.1 65.1 65.1
asian
African 101 127 12.7 77.7
American
American
Indian/
Alaska 7 .9 9 78.6
Native
Asian 5 .6 .6 79.2




Native

Hawaiian/O

ther Pacific 10 1.3 1.3 80.5

Islander

Hispanic/ 95 11.9 11.9 92.4

Latino

Other 32 4.1 4.1 96.4

Don't know 29 3.6 3.6 100.0}

Total 801 100.0 100.0

Region
valid cumuaive
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent

Valid North 193 24.1 24.1 24.1

Central 322 40.2 40.2 64.3I

South 286 35.7 35.7 100.0,

Total 801 100.0 100.0




